PERIPHERAL ARTERIAL DISEASE
PRODUCT PORTFOLIO
UNIQUE
CHALLENGES.
INDIVIDUALIZED
     SOLUTIONS.
HELPING YOU
SAVE LIMBS

calcium
Gives you the
flexibility to treat in
tight vessel bends
and ostial lesions
30µm
Moderate–severe
calcium
Designed for
tortuous vessels and
tight bends below
the knee (BTK)
30µm
TO SEE MORE ACCESSORIES,
SCAN THE QR CODE
DBP-150CLASSIC145 1.50 mm 145 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-200CLASSIC145 2.00 mm 145 cm 1 each 6 Fr
DBP-200MAX145 2.00 mm 145 cm 1 each 6 Fr
DBP-125MICRO145 1.25 mm 145 cm 1 each 4 Fr
DBP-125SOLID145 1.25 mm 145 cm 1 each 4 Fr
DBP-125SOLID200 1.25 mm 200 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-150SOLID145 1.50 mm 145 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-150SOLID200 1.50 mm 200 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-175SOLID180 1.75 mm 180 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-200SOLID145 2.00 mm 145 cm 1 each 6 Fr
MODEL NUMBER CROWN SIZE SHAFT LENGTH QUANTITY SHEATH SIZE COMPATIBILITY
PERIPHERAL ORBITAL ATHERECTOMY SYSTEM
DIAMONDBACK 360® CLASSIC CROWN
DIAMONDBACK 360® 2.00 MAX CROWN
DIAMONDBACK 360® MICRO CROWN WITH GLIDEASSIST®
DIAMONDBACK 360® SOLID CROWN
DBP-EX-150CLA145 DBP-CART-150CLA145 1.50 mm 145 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-EX-200CLA145 DBP-CART-200CLA145 2.00 mm 145 cm 1 each 6 Fr
DBP-EX-125MIC75 DBP-CART-125MIC75 1.25 mm 75 cm 1 each 4 Fr
DBP-EX-125MIC145 DBP-CART-125MIC145 1.25 mm 145 cm 1 each 4 Fr
DBP-EX-200MAX145 DBP-CART-200MAX145 2.00 mm 145 cm 1 each 6 Fr
DBP-EX-125SOL75 DBP-CART-125SOL75 1.25 mm 75 cm 1 each 4 Fr
DBP-EX-125SOL145 DBP-CART-125SOL145 1.25 mm 145 cm 1 each 4 Fr
DBP-EX-125SOL200 DBP-CART-125SOL200 1.25 mm 200 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-EX-150SOL145 DBP-CART-150SOL145 1.50 mm 145 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-EX-150SOL200 DBP-CART-150SOL200 1.50 mm 200 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-EX-175SOL180 DBP-CART-175SOL180 1.75 mm 180 cm 1 each 5 Fr
DBP-EX-200SOL145 DBP-CART-200SOL145 2.00 mm 145 cm 1 each 6 Fr
SYSTEM MODEL NUMBER
Handle + Cartridge
CARTRIDGE MODEL NUMBER
Cartridge only CROWN SIZE CARTRIDGE

CATHETER WORKING LENGTH - 150 CM
CATHETER WORKING LENGTH - 135 CM
CATHETER WORKING LENGTH - 200 CM
CATHETER WORKING LENGTH - 200 CM
CATHETER WORKING LENGTH - 200 CM
MODEL NUMBER PRODUCT NAME DIAMETER TIP LOAD SUPPORT LENGTH
PSP14S-30004 O14 Shepherd ES .014” 4 grams 300 cm
PSP18S-30004 018 Shepherd ES .018” 4 grams 300 cm
PSP14S-30006 014 Shepherd .014” 6 grams 300 cm
PSP18S-30006 018 Shepherd .018” 6 grams 300 cm
PSP14S-30012 014 Shepherd 12 .014” 12 grams 300 cm
PSP18S-30012 018 Shepherd 12 .018” 12 grams 300 cm
PSP14S-30030 014 Shepherd 30 .014” 30 grams 300 cm
PSP18S-30030 018 Shepherd 30 .018” 30 grams 300 cm
MODEL NUMBER PRODUCT NAME DIAMETER TYPE LENGTH
P1VC-014STR-135 ViperCross Support Catheter .014” Straight 135 cm
P1VC-014STR-150 ViperCross Support Catheter .014” Straight 150 cm
P1VC-018STR-065 ViperCross Support Catheter .018” Straight 65 cm
P1VC-018STR-090 ViperCross Support Catheter .018” Straight 90 cm
P1VC-018STR-135 ViperCross Support Catheter .018” Straight 135 cm
P1VC-018STR-150 ViperCross Support Catheter .018” Straight 150 cm
P1VC-035STR-065 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Straight 65 cm
P1VC-035STR-090 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Straight 90 cm
P1VC-035STR-135 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Straight 135 cm
P1VC-035STR-150 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Straight 150 cm
P1VC-035ANG-065 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Angled 65 cm
P1VC-035ANG-090 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Angled 90 cm
P1VC-035ANG-135 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Angled 135 cm
P1VC-035ANG-150 ViperCross Support Catheter .035” Angled 150 cm
SHEPHERD™ PERIPHERAL GUIDEWIRE
VIPERCROSS™ SUPPORT CATHETER
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH
035-XC-200-0 Straight 5 Fr 200 cm